JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

May 14, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 101, 100B

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5533 Oregon State Police — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 101A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:10 pm.
Opens a Work Session on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
009 Doug Wilson, Budget Discusses handouts Memorandum dated May 11, 2007 re: SB
Analyst, Legislative 5533 — Oregon State Police Budget Bill (Exhibit 1);
Fiscal Office Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance Measures
(Exhibit 2); Police, Dept. of State LFO Analyst Recommended
(Exhibit 3).
081 Sen. Winters
085 Mr. Wilson
094 Superintendent Tim
McLain, Oregon State
Police
108 Sen. Nelson
110 Mr. Wilson
117 Sen. Burdick
120 Superintendent McLain
127 Sen. Winters
130 Superintendent McLain
145 Mr. Wilson
185 Sen. Winters
188 Chair Shields
192 Sen. Winters
200 Rep. Hanna
222 Sen. Brown
235 Rep. Barker
242 Sen. Nelson
250 Superintendent McLain



253
288
370
389
390
392
394
427
436
438
Tape 100B
003
005
050
053
058
060
090
093
096
408
410
TAPE 101B

001
030

032

041
043

063
066

071

072
073
085
098
105

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Shields
Superintendent McLain
Mr. Wilson

Rep. Barker
Superintendent McLain
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Brown
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Winters
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Barker
Superintendent McLain
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Winters
Mr. Wilson

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Winters

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Wilson

Continues overview of Legislative Fiscal recommendations.

Moves Policy Option Packages as recommended by the
Legislative Fiscal Office in the Memorandum dated May 11,
2007 to be amended only by the numerical changes in Policy
Option Package 813 to 811 in both the State Fire Marshall and
the Oregon State Police Divisions.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objections declares the motion CARRIED.

Move the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on SB
5533 be adopted.

Calls roll.
Vote 9-1-0



116
117

145
150

154
155

159

160
164

169
172
176

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Superintendent
Sen. Brown
Chair Shields

Ayes: Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund

Nay: Representative Hanna

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on
the Key Performance Measures for Oregon State Police be
approved.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5533, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote 9-1-0

Ayes: Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund

Nay: Representative Hanna

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 4:28 pm.

Letter from Representative Chris Edwards dated May 14, 2007 (Exhibit 4).



