JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

May 14, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 101, 100B

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5533 Oregon State Police – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 101A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:10 pm.
		Opens a Work Session on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
009	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Discusses handouts Memorandum dated May 11, 2007 re: SB 5533 – Oregon State Police Budget Bill (Exhibit 1); Legislatively Adopted 2007-09 Key Performance Measures (Exhibit 2); Police, Dept. of State LFO Analyst Recommended (Exhibit 3).
081	Sen. Winters	
085	Mr. Wilson	
094	Superintendent Tim McLain, Oregon State Police	
108	Sen. Nelson	
110	Mr. Wilson	
117	Sen. Burdick	
120	Superintendent McLain	
127	Sen. Winters	
130	Superintendent McLain	
145	Mr. Wilson	
185	Sen. Winters	
188	Chair Shields	
192	Sen. Winters	
200	Rep. Hanna	
222	Sen. Brown	
235	Rep. Barker	
242	Sen. Nelson	
250	Superintendent McLain	

253	Rep. Nathanson	
288	Mr. Wilson	
370	Rep. Nathanson	
389	Rep. Cameron	
390	Chair Shields	
392	Superintendent McLain	
394	Mr. Wilson	
427	Rep. Barker	
436	Superintendent McLain	
438	Mr. Wilson	
Tape 100B		
003	Chair Shields	
005	Mr. Wilson	
050	Sen. Brown	
053	Mr. Wilson	
058	Sen. Winters	
060	Mr. Wilson	
090	Rep. Barker	
093	Superintendent McLain	
096	Mr. Wilson	
408	Sen. Winters	
410	Mr. Wilson	
TAPE 101B		
001	Mr. Wilson	Continues overview of Legislative Fiscal recommendations.
030	Chair Shields	
032	Sen. Westlund	Moves Policy Option Packages as recommended by the Legislative Fiscal Office in the Memorandum dated May 11, 2007 to be amended only by the numerical changes in Policy Option Package 813 to 811 in both the State Fire Marshall and the Oregon State Police Divisions.
041	Chair Shields	
043	Sen. Winters	
		Vote : 10-0-0
063	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections declares the motion CARRIED .
066	Chair Shields	
071	Sen. Westlund	Move the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on SB 5533 be adopted.
072	Chair Shields	
073	Rep. Hanna	
085	Sen. Westlund	
098	Rep. Cameron	
105	Mr. Wilson	Calls roll.
		Vote 9-1-0

116 117	Chair Shields Mr. Wilson	Ayes: Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund Nay: Representative Hanna Declares the motion CARRIED .
145	Chair Shields	
150	Sen. Westlund	Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations on the Key Performance Measures for Oregon State Police be approved. Vote : 10-0-0
154	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
155	Sen. Westlund	Moves SB 5533, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
159	Chair Shields	
		Vote 9-1-0
		Ayes: Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields Senators Burdick, Brown, Nelson, Winters, Westlund Nay: Representative Hanna
160	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED .
164	Chair Shields	
169	Superintendent	
172	Sen. Brown	
176	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:28 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Letter from Representative Chris Edwards dated May 14, 2007 (Exhibit 4).